Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street, Room 119 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone: 412-350-6490



Meeting Agenda - Approved

Wednesday, March 13, 2024 4:15 PM

Conference Room 1

Committee on Appointment Review

Michelle Naccarati-Chapkis, Chair; Committee of the Whole

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

<u>12947-24</u> Approving the minutes of the January 30, 2024 meeting of the Committee

on Appointment Review.

IV. Agenda Items

Appointments

12929-24 Approving the appointment of Donna Gardner to the Friends of the Park for

Boyce Park for a term to be effective through February 6, 2027.

Sponsors: Council Member Palmiere

Legislative History

2/6/24 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

<u>12930-24</u> Approving the appointment of Russell Giancola to the Accountability

Conduct and Ethics Commission for a term to be effective through

February 6, 2029.

Sponsors: Council Member DeMarco

Legislative History

2/6/24 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

<u>12931-24</u> Approving the appointment of Maria Swarts to the Friends of the Park for

Boyce Park for a term effective through February 6, 2027.

Sponsors: Council Member Prizio

Legislative History

2/6/24 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

V. Adjournment